SUPREMECOURTOF

ΙA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

INDIA

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 6/2016

MEGHA Petitioner(

s)

**VERSUS** 

PRAKASH ASHOK PURANI

Respondent (

s)

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

(With appln. (s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay)

Date: 11/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. N.K. Mody, Sr. Adv. Ms. Pragya Baghel, Adv. Adarsh Tripathi, Adv. Mr. Jaya Khanna, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of furth

er in Family Suit No.516 of 2014 proceedings titled as

Prakash Ashok Purani vs Ms. Megha" "Mr. pending before

the Family Court, Ahmedabad, Gujarat.

(VISHAL ANAND) (SNEH LATA SHARMA) COURT MASTER COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Sanjay Kumar

Date: 2016.01.11

16:59:04 EASST

Reason: